






























Fleming, Seitzer, Lomong, Andrews  Winter Training Program 
Dec. - Jan. 

Meso I - Winter 
2016/17 Nov.-Jan. 
Wednesday Nov. 23 

Cross Train or 
return to  RUN 

Thursday Nov. 24 Recovery Happy Thanksgiving 
Friday Nov. 25 Recovery 
Saturday Nov. 26 Medium Long 8-9 miles 
Sunday Nov. 27 Recovery 
Monday Nov. 28 50 Recovery Lift post run 

Tuesday Nov. 29 Hill Workout 
5xGrandview Hill-Mild to Wild tempo 
home 

Wednesday Nov. 30 Recovery Lift post run 
Thursday Dec 1 Recovery 

Friday Dec 2 Recovery 
5 x 150's in 23 sec in spikes post 
recovery 

Saturday Dec 3 Long Run 20% of weekly volume 
Sunday Dec 4 Recovery 
Monday Dec 5 55 Workout 2x4x400 (60-58) 

Tuesday Dec 6 Recovery 
21 AM / 35-40 PM + 5x150's in 19.7 in 
spikes 

Wednesday Dec 7 Recovery 
4 mile run + 3 mile tempo TM/ 
14:40-4:53 

Thursday Dec 8 Tempo 
Friday - Finals Dec 9 Recovery Finals Begin 
Saturday - 
Finals Dec 10 Long Run 20% of weekly volume 
Sunday Dec 11 Recovery 

Monday - Finals Dec 12 
55-6
0 Track Workout 2x4x400 (60-58) 

Tuesday- Finals Dec 13 Recovery + CP 
21 AM / 35-40 PM + 5x150's in 18 in 
spikes 

Wednesday - 
Finals Dec 14 Tempo 

4 mile run + 3 mile tempo TM/ 
14:40-14:30 

Thursday - 
Finals Dec 15 Recovery 

Friday Dec 16 Recovery + CP 
5 x 100's in 11.5 sec in spikes post 
recovery 

Saturday Dec 17 Long Run 20% of weekly volume 
Sunday Dec 18 Recovery or off 
Monday Dec 19 60 Track Workout 6x400 (60-58) 

Tuesday Dec 20 Recovery + CP 
21 AM / 35-40 PM + 5x150's in 18 in 
spikes 

Wednesday Dec 21 Tempo 
3 mile run + 3 mile tempo TM/ 
14:35-14:24 or 

Thursday Dec 22 Recovery                    5x1K on 4:15 goes 

Friday Dec 23 Recovery + CP 
5 x 100's in 11.5 sec in spikes post 
recovery 

Saturday Dec 24 Long Run 20% of weekly volume 
Sunday Dec 25 Off Day Merry Christmas 
Monday Dec 26 60 Track Workout 6x400 (60-58) 

Tuesday Dec 27 Recovery + CP 
21 AM / 35-40 PM + 5x150's in 18 in 
spikes 

Wednesday Dec 28 Tempo 
3 mile run + 3.5 mile tempo TM/ 16:48 
or 

Thursday Dec 29 Recovery or off                  5x1K on 4:15 goes 

Friday Dec 30 Recovery + CP 
5 x 100's in 11.5 sec in spikes post 
recovery 

Saturday Jan 31 Long Run 20% of weekly volume 
Sunday Jan 1 Recovery 
Monday Jan 2 50 Tempo 3-4 mile tempo target 14:24 to 19:12 
Tuesday Jan 3 Track Workout 2x3x500 
Wednesday Jan 4 Recovery  

Thursday Jan 5 Recovery  
6 x 150's in 18 sec in spikes post 
recovery 

Friday Jan 6 Race 800 or Mile 
Remember to use dynamic warm-up, stretch post run and ice just as we do in regular 
season 
 *** USE ROLLER for IT and HAMSTRING*** 

Core/ lift Focus on two days a week of 30 -45 min. of core/ lift, hurdle mobility 
and push ups/ pull ups 

Mileage 
Work up to prescribed goals in 
blue 



Landis, Redd, Bowie, Kunkel  Winter Training Program Dec. - Jan. 

Meso I - Winter 2016/17 Nov.-Jan. 

Wednesday Nov. 23 
Cross Train or return 
to  RUN 

Thursday Nov. 24 Recovery Happy Thanksgiving 
Friday Nov. 25 Recovery 
Saturday Nov. 26 Medium Long 12 miles 
Sunday Nov. 27 Recovery 
Monday Nov. 28 74 Recovery Lift post run 
Tuesday Nov. 29 Hill Workout 10x500 
Wednesday Nov. 30 Recovery Lift post run 
Thursday Dec 1 Recovery 
Friday Dec 2 Recovery 5 x 150's in 23 sec in spikes post recovery 
Saturday Dec 3 Long Run 20% of weekly volume 
Sunday Dec 4 Recovery 
Monday Dec 5 78 Hill Workout 7x1000 on 4:30 goes 
Tuesday Dec 6 Recovery 
Wednesday Dec 7 Recovery 6 x 150's in 21 sec in spikes post recovery 
Thursday Dec 8 Tempo 3 mile tempo target at 14:40 
Friday - Finals Dec 9 Recovery Finals Begin 
Saturday - Finals Dec 10 Long Run 20% of weekly volume 
Sunday Dec 11 Recovery 
Monday - Finals Dec 12 80 Track Workout 7x1000 on 4:30 goes 
Tuesday- Finals Dec 13 Recovery 6 x 150's in 20 sec in spikes post recovery 
Wednesday - Finals Dec 14 Recovery 

Thursday - Finals Dec 15 Treadmill Workout 3 mile tempo target at 14:40 
Friday Dec 16 Recovery 
Saturday Dec 17 Long Run 20% of weekly volume 
Sunday Dec 18 Recovery 
Monday Dec 19 80 Track Workout 6x1000 on 4:30 goes target 2:54 
Tuesday Dec 20 Recovery 6 x 150's in 20 sec in spikes post recovery 
Wednesday Dec 21 Recovery 

Thursday Dec 22 Track Workout 2x4x300 on 2 goes w/ 10 btw sets - target 44 
Friday Dec 23 Recovery 
Saturday Dec 24 Long Run 20% of weekly volume 
Sunday Dec 25 Off Day Merry Christmas 

Monday Dec 26 70-75 Recovery 6 x 150's in 19 sec in spikes post recovery 

Tuesday Dec 27 Track Workout 3x800, (4go) 600, (3go),400 (6m btw sets) 
Wednesday Dec 28 uptempo 3 mile uptempo + volume 
Thursday Dec 29 Recovery or off 

Friday Dec 30 Treadmill Workout 3 mile tempo target at 14:30 
Saturday Jan 31 Long Run 20% of weekly volume 
Sunday Jan 1 Recovery 
Monday Jan 2 70 Tempo 3 mile uptempo + volume 
Tuesday Jan 3 Track Workout 5 x 1000m at 2:52 
Wednesday Jan 4 Recovery  
Thursday Jan 5 Recovery  6 x 150's in 21 sec in spikes post recovery 
Friday Jan 6 Race 3K or Mile 

Remember to use dynamic warm-up, stretch post run and ice just as we do in regular 
season 
 *** USE ROLLER for IT and 
HAMSTRING*** 

Core Focus on two days a week of 30 -45 min. of core, hurdle mobility 
and push ups/ pull ups 

Speed Development 6 x 150 meter build-ups twice a week 

tempo 
15 - 20 seconds slower than current 5K 
pace 

for example, if male athlete "A" can run a 5K avg. 4:45 per mile then his 
tempo pace would be 5:00 per 
mile 

Mileage Work up to prescribed goals in blue 



Jared Fleming - 3rd B1G -1:49.2 

Winter 2015 January - Feb. 

Monday Jan. 5 Recovery 
Tuesday Jan. 6 LT 4x1K 6goes 

Wednesday Jan. 7 uptempo 2/3/2 + 4-5x60fly's 

Thursday Jan. 8 Recovery 
Friday Jan. 9 Race Mile - 4:19 + 4x4 
Saturday Jan. 10 60 O/D 70 min. 
Sunday Jan. 11 off 

Monday Jan. 12 Recovery  

Tuesday Jan. 13 LT 2x5x300 2:15 goes/ 6 between sets 
Wednesday Jan. 14 AT 2/3/2 + 4-6x150 
Thursday Jan. 15 CP recovery + 2x200/2x150 

Friday  Jan. 16 Recovery DMR - 3:02/1200 
Saturday  Jan. 17 55 O/D Mile - 4:14 + 4x4  
Sunday Jan. 18 off 

Monday Jan. 19 Recovery 

Tuesday Jan. 20 LT 2x5x300 2 goes/ 6 between sets 
Wednesday Jan. 21 AT 2/3/2+lift 
Thursday Jan. 22 CP recovery + 6x150 
Friday Jan. 23 Race DMR - 1:52 
Saturday Jan. 24 55 Race Mile - 4:13 + 4x4  
Sunday Jan. 25 light 21-30 min. easy  

Monday Jan. 26 Recovery 
Tuesday Jan. 27 LT 4x500 (68) 
Wednesday Jan. 28 AT 2/2.5/2 
Thursday Jan. 29 CP recovery + 6x150 
Friday Jan. 30 Race 1200m Rabbit/4x400 
Saturday Jan. 31 48 O/D 65 min 
Sunday Feb. 1 Off 

Monday Feb. 2 Recovery+ 20AM/40PM + 6x60fly's 
Tuesday Feb. 3 LT 3x500 (66) 
Wednesday Feb. 4 CP recovery + 6x150's 

Thursday Feb. 5 Recovery 

Friday Feb. 6 Recovery strides  
Saturday Feb. 7 52 Race 1:51.4/ 4x400 
Sunday Feb. 8 off 

Monday Feb. 9 Recovery 

Tuesday Feb. 10 Mixed Navy Workout mile(5:20)60/56 
Wednesday Feb. 11 CP 6 miles + 6x150 
Thursday Feb. 12 Easy 

Friday Feb. 13 Pre-Race 
Saturday Feb. 14 48 Race 1:49.6/ 4x400 
Sunday Feb. 15 off 

Monday Feb. 16 Recovery 

Tuesday Feb. 17 Recovery+ 35 min. easy + 5x100fly's 
Wednesday Feb. 18 LT 3x500 (66) 

Thursday Feb. 19 recovery 
Friday Feb. 20 CP 4 miles + 8x200's 
Saturday Feb. 21 52 OD 50 min. 
Sunday Feb. 22 off 

Monday Feb. 23 Recovery 
Tuesday Feb. 24 CP 2x4x200 on 1 rest/ 6btwSets 

Wednesday Feb. 25 Recovery 

Thursday Feb. 26 Pre-Race 
Friday Feb. 27 Race 1:51.01/2:57 
Saturday Feb. 28 42 Race 01:49.2 



Chris Fallon - 6th NCAA -3:59.68 

Winter 2013 January - Mar. 
Monday Jan. 7 Recovery 

Tuesday Jan. 8 LT 7x1K on 4:30 goes 

Wednesday Jan. 9 AT 3/3up/3 

Thursday Jan. 10 Recovery 6-8x150 

Friday Jan. 11 Race Mile - 4:13 + 4x4  

Saturday Jan. 12 O/D 80 min. 

Sunday Jan. 13 70 Recovery 

Monday Jan. 14 LT 2x1200rp/200jog/200rp/100jog400rp 

Tuesday Jan. 15 AT 2/3up/2 

Wednesday Jan. 16 LT 600,500,400,300,200,400,600 on 2:30 goes 

Thursday Jan. 17 Recovery 4x100fly's 

Friday  Jan. 18 Pre-Race 

Saturday  Jan. 19 Race 3K 8:24 

Sunday Jan. 20 70 Recovery 

Monday Jan. 21 LT 2x6x300 on at 42’s on 2:15 goes 

Tuesday Jan. 22 AT 2/3up/2 

Wednesday Jan. 23 Recovery 8x200 

Thursday Jan. 24 LT 3x800,600,400 8btwSets 

Friday Jan. 25 Pre-Race 

Saturday Jan. 26 Race 2:59 for 1200 

Sunday Jan. 27 65 light 

Monday Jan. 28 LT 2x6x300 at 42’s on 2:00 goes 

Tuesday Jan. 29 AT 2/2up/2 

Wednesday Jan. 30 Recovery recovery + 6x150's 

Thursday Jan. 31 Recovery 

Friday Feb. 1 Pre-Race 

Saturday Feb. 2 Race 4:02.1' 

Sunday Feb. 3 60 Off 

Monday Feb. 4 Recovery 

Tuesday Feb. 5 LT 1.5tempo(5:20pace)400(60)2rest,400(58) 

Wednesday Feb. 6 Recovery recovery + 6x150's 

Thursday Feb. 7 Recovery 

Friday Feb. 8 Pre-Race strides  

Saturday Feb. 9 Race 3:59.37' 

Sunday Feb. 10 60 off 

Monday Feb. 11 LT 2x5x300 2goes, 8btwSets 

Tuesday Feb. 12 Recovery 6-8x150 

Wednesday Feb. 13 Recovery 

Thursday Feb. 14 LT 1K,1K,1K,600,1K on 5 goes 

Friday Feb. 15 Recovery 

Saturday Feb. 16 O/D 75 min. 

Sunday Feb. 17 65 Easy 

Monday Feb. 18 CP 2x5x200 on 2goes/ 6btwSets 

Tuesday Feb. 19 Recovery 45 easy 

Wednesday Feb. 20 CP 3x200 at 30/ 6btwSets 3x200 at 28 

Thursday Feb. 21 Pre-Race 

Friday Feb. 22 Race 4:05/4:06 

Saturday Feb. 23 Race 4:03 

Sunday Feb. 24 60 Easy 

Monday Feb. 25 Recovery 

Tuesday Feb. 26 LT 1.5tempo(5:20pace)400(60)2rest,400(58) 

Wednesday Feb. 27 Recovery 

Thursday Feb. 28 Recovery 

Friday Feb. 27 Pre-Race 1:51.01/2:57 

Saturday Feb. 28 Race 4:06' 

Sunday Mar. 1 55 Off 

Monday Mar. 2 CP 2x5x200 on 2goes/ 6btwSets 

Tuesday Mar. 3 Recovery 45 easy 

Wednesday Mar. 4 CP 6x200's 

Thursday Mar. 5 Pre-Race 

Friday Mar. 6 Race 4:00' - Makes Final 

Saturday Mar. 7 Race 4:02' - 6th NCAA 







Thank you  
and  

Good Luck! 


